
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL 

GOVT. POLYTECHNIC KHAGARIA (BIHAR) 

fIqGT r 50 500/- (yj� 50 HA/-) T co SI4c "Principal, Government 

^IYE "Principal, Government Polytechnic Khagaria yg o TGYT HTG4 a" 0S 

(Maintenance) gt HI 

1 Pas e 

$ Website :- gpkhagaria.ac.in yR BYTYÀI 

Tender 

qTfgut/fis -./.97./2023 

yTi-TH + o - yN, - qHRII, qittyi - 851212. 
Add.:- Vill+Po - Maladd1pur, P's- Pasraba, Khagaria-851212 

Email -gpkhagariaugmail.com website: gpkhagaria.ac.in 



2 | Page 

Tender 

Tender 

For 

Vehicle for Official Purposes 

For 

Government Polytechnic, Khagaria 

Tender No.: - GPK/01/2023 

Sale of Tender Start Date: -24.07.2023 

Last Date of Submission: - 12.08.2023 

Govemment Pobytechiöskthagtay 

Add.- vill+Po--Mahaddipur, Ps- Pasraha, Khagaria - 851212 
Email-gpkhagaria'Cgnail.com website: gpkhagaria.ac.in 



Tender Notice No. 

Sealed Technical and Financial bids are invited from any service provider or owner for 

providing vehicle round clock for the Government Polytechnic, Khagaria for annual contract 

period of 11 months, by Registered post/Speed post/Hand delivery. 

Last date of Submission: - 12.08.2023 

Opening of tender 14.08.2023 (Monday) at 11:30 AM at Principal Chamber, Government 

Polytechnic, Khagaria 

Government Polytechnic, Khagaria 

All interested vendors are requested to send their sealed quotation for supply of the above 

item under two bid system in the following manner. 

Tender Notice For Vehicle 

a. Envelope-I: -Technical Bid. 
b. Envelope-Il: - Financial Bid. 

Note: - The bid documents are not transferable and the firm's seal and signature of the 

authorized official must appear on all papers and envelopes submitted. 

TENDER REF. NO: 

Both the envelopes should be sealed, signed, marked and kept in a bigger envelope super 

scribed with the Tender Reference No. and Tender notice detail as appended hereunder. 

The Principal 

3| Page 

Tender 

1S0-23 

Tender for Vehicle 

LAST DATE FOR SUBMISSION: 

From: MIS 

E-mail ID: -

Contact No: 

Sejea3 
Principall 

Government Polytechnic, Khagaria 

Add.:- Vill+Po- Mabaddipur, Ps - Pasraha, Khagaria -851212 
Email.- gkhagaria@gmail.com website: gpkhagaria.ac. in 



INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS 1. The Commercial vehicle (Bolero/Scorpiolany other SUV) should be in good condition and it should not be more than over year old. 
2. The tender fee of Rs. 500/- (Five Hundred Rupees only) and E.M.D. of Rs. 5,000/- (Five thousand Rupees only) in the shape of demand draft separately on any nationalized bank in favor of Principal, Government Polytechnic, Khagaria payable at Khagaria should accompany tender paper. Without tender EMD will be ignored straightway. 3. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason thereof. 
4. The comparatively new vehicles and of higher model will be given priority. 5. The contract will be kept valid for a period of 11 months which can be extended on mutual consent basis on the same terms and conditions for further 11 months (max three times) current comprehensive insurance and road tax coverage, permit, fitness and driving license of driver etc. 
6. Contractor should keep the vehicles in neat, clean and good running conditions with sheet cloth cOvers, which should be replaced with another set of washed covers once in a week. The contractor should carry out the periodical maintenance of the vehicles suppled and insure them always in good condition. 
7. All payment towards lubricants, repairs, insurance, any taxes etc. and any other expenditure related to vehicles is the contractor's sole responsibility, all payment to the 

driver towards their salary, overtime etc. is also the contractor's responsibility. 8. Payment will be made on submission of bills. 
9. The contractor can be terminated by giving one months' notice in wirting by either party. 

Incase of breach of terms and condition, Government Polytechnic, Khagaria reserves the 
right to terminate the contract without giving any notice. 

10.In case of accident etc. Government Polytechnic, Khagaria has no responsibility 
whatsoever towards, Police/RTA, court of law, injured parties, damages to the vehicle or 
property or any claim made for the loss etc. All these are entirely the contractor's 
responsibility. 

11.Any deviationviolation or breach of the said terms and condition will be viewed seriously, 
and the contractor will be terminated without prior notice. 

12.Government Polytechnic, Khagaria reserves the right to accept or reject any tender or part 
of any tender or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof, irrespective of the fact 
whether the tender is the lowest or not. 

13. Maximum limit for quoted amount will be 40,000/- per month including fuel for 1200 km, 
Lubricants, taxes & duties as per norms, maintenance etc. 

14. In case contractor refuses to supply vehicles ordered by Government Polytechnic, 
Khagaria it will be viewed seriously, and contract will be terminated without giving any 
notice and their security money will be seized. 

15. The person/contractor/travel agent are directed to submit Technical & financial Bid in 
separate envelope. 

16.The evaluation of tender will be done by the committee on the basis of weightage to 
Technical and Financial part. 

17.The breakdown of weightage will be as Technical � 50% and Financial � 50%, Technical 
(Age of Vehicle 30%, Price of Vehicle - 20%). The detailed breakdown of marks is 
provided in evaluation sheet in sections follows. 

18.After evaluation of Bid, the successful bidder will be informed separately. 

Tender 
Add.:- Vill4Po - Mabaddipur, P's � Pasralba, Khagaria - 851212 

gpkhagaria dgmail.com 

Seje 

website: gpkhugaria.:acstgtement Poiyemagar 



19. The agencies must put their initial on each page submitted. AIl pages must be numbered 
and a note of this should be mentioned on covering letter. The Terms & Conditions duly 
signed should be attached with tender paper. 

20.The supply of vehicle has to start services within 07 days of intimation. The tenderer may 
change vehicle of Quoted in tender by comparatively newer and higher model. 

21.The full E.M.D shall be forfeited in case of backing out of the offer before acceptance. 
22.The award of work shall be done on QCBS basis (Quality and Cost Based Selection 

approach) among the technically qualified consultant after Technical Evaluation. The 
lowest financial proposal (FM) shall be given a financial score (SI) ON 50 POINTS. The 
financial score of the proposals shall be computed as follows: 

Sr=50 x Fm/F, (F-Amount of financial Bid). 
23.Formula for final score = F+T 

Where, T= Marks awarded for Technical Proposal and F = The marks awarded for 
financial proposal 
The Bidder scoring highest Combined Score shall be declared as preferred Bidder for 
award of Contract. 

24.In case twO or more bidders achieve same combined score, the bidder whose Financial 

Proposal shall result in least cost to Government Polytechnic, Khagaria shal be declared 
as selected bidder eligible forward of Contract. 

Technical :- Total Marks: 50 

1. Age of Vehicle: 30 Marks 
Criteria If Age of Vehicle 

Marks 
Marks Obtained: -

2. Price of Vehicle 
Criteria 

Marks 

30 

Marks Obtained: 

The Evaluation Parameters will as followS: 

If Price of Vehicle 
is more than 15 

Lakhs 

5|PJie 
Tender 

20 

Sub Total (Technical) 

If Age of 
Vehicle 
Months 01 to 
12 

25 

If Price of 
Vehicle 
between 12 
Lakhs to 15 

Lakhs 
15 

B Financial Evaluation Total: 50 Marks 
Total Marks Obtained based upon clause 22 
Grand Total as per ciause 23 

If Age of If Age of 
Vehicle Vehicle 
Months 12 to Months 24 
24 

20 

If Price of 

Vehicle 
Between 10 
to 12 Lakhs 

10 

15 

If Price of 
Vehicle 
Between 08 
to 10 Lakhs 

5 

If Age of 
Vehicle 
Months 36 
to 48 

Add..- Vill+Po - Mabaddipur P's - Pusralha, Khagaria - 8512 I2 
Tmailgpkhugaria@gmail.conn website: gpkhayaria.ac.in 

10 

Less than 
08 Lakhs 

Principal 
Government Polytechpic, Khagaria 

<01 (One Months) 

to 36 



Annexure-I 

SN 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

Copy of Motor vehicle registration Certificate 

Copy of Road Tax 

Copy of Latest Pollution Test 

6| Pate 

Tender 

Technical Bid Documents 

Enclosure 

Copy of Vehicle fitness Copy of Road Tax 

Proof of Price of Vehicle (Invoice) 

EMD Details 

Income Tax PAN of Agency/lndividual 

GST Certificate 

sloa/23 

Enclosed Yes/No 

Principal 
Government Polytechnic, Khagaria 

RIRIET, qt - 851212, 
Add.:- VilltPo -Mahuddipur, I's - Pasraba, Khagaria -8S1212 

Lmail-gpkhagaria « gnail.com website: gpkhagaria.Ac.in 



Annexure - || 

Financial Bid for supply of Vehicle (Please provide in a separately sealed envelope) 

SN 
Name of Vehicle 

(Bolero/Scorpio/Any other SUV) 

is]oa)23 

7| Pae 

Tender 

Monthly Rent of Vehicle 
including DiesellPetrol for 

1200 km of Travel 

Quoted Rate per 
km after 1200 m 

of Travel 

Principal 
Government Polytechnic, Khagaria 

Add.:- Vill+Po-Malhaddipur, Ps - Pasralba, Khagaria -851212 
Email - gpkhagaria@gmail.com website: gpkhagaria.ac.in 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

